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Private and Special Laws 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Seventy-Eighth 
Legislature 

1917 



LOG DRIVING COMPANY. 

Chapter 45. 

489 
OHAP.45 

An Act Authorizing the Sale of the Property and Assets of the Dead River North 
Branch Log Driving Company, and Providing for the Dissolution of said 
Corporation. 

Beit enacted b'y the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. 1. Transfer authorized. Dead River North Branch Log Driving 
Company is hereby authorized to sell and K.ennebec Log Driving Company 
is hereby authorized to purchase all of the property and assets of said Dead 
River North Branch Log Driving Company. 

Sec. 2. P. & S. L., 1891, c. 208, repealed. Chapter two hundred and 
eight of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-one IS 

hereby repealed. 

Sec. 3. Dates when effective. This act shall take effect in ninety days 
after the final adjournment of the legislature so far as necessary to author
ize the sale by Dead River North Branch Log Driving Company of all of 
its property and assets as hereinbefore provided and shall take effect in 
one hundred twenty days after the final adjournment of the legislature so 
as to repeal said act. 

Approved March 15, 1917. 

Chapter 46. 
An Act Authorizing the Sale of the Property and Assets of the Dead River Log 

Driving Company, and Providing for the DissoluHon of said Corporation. 

Be it enacted b'y the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. 1. Transfer Authorized. Dead River Log Driving Company is 
hereby authorized to sell and Kennebec Log Driving Company is hereby au
thorized to purchase all of the property and assets of said Dead River Log 
Driving Company. 

Sec. 2. P. & S. L., 1880, c. 279, and 1909, c. 43, repealed. Chapter two 
hundred and seventy-nine of the private and special laws of eighteen hun
dred eighty as amended by chapter forty-three of the private and special 
laws of nineteen hundred and nine is hereby repealed. 

Sec. 3. Dates when effective. This act shall take effect in ninety days 
after the final adjournment of the legislature so far as necessary to author
ize the sale by Dead River Log Driving Company of all of its property and 
assets as hereinbefore provided and shall take effect in one hundred twenty 
days after the final adjournment of the legislatme so as to repeal said act. 

Approved Maroh 15, 1917. 


